FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 RECORD

12-09-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

TR/

Map 12.7.99 10	01218262		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
1. Name of conveying party: CONAGRA, INC.	Name and address of receiving party: Name: CONTINENTAL MILLS, INC. Internal Address: P. O. BOX 88176		
ges. (a. 19 99 - A.)	Street Address: 18125 ANDOVER PARK WEST		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State DELAWARE Other	City: TUKWILA State: WA ZIP: 98188		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No		
75/620,605 75/557,141 Additional numbers attache			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: R. J. BAYNHAM			
Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP 6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number: 19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
R. J. BAYNHAM Name of Person Signing Signate	ure Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document: *****FOUR*****		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) sjh/w25329/work/v1 -Docket No. 210033.295 THRU 210033.300

1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CONAGRA, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration or application numbers listed in Schedule A (all of such trademarks, registrations and applications for registration are herein referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL MILLS, INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

r00481-0127/SB992360272.DOCj

11

8/26/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0836

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 27 may of AUGUST , 1999.

CONAGRA, INC.

Title UP STRAT DEVELOP.

TRADING + Processing

100481-0127/\$B992360272.DOC1

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0837

Schedule A to Assignment of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications Therefor

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EAGLE MILLS	75/620,605	01/14/1999		
GRILLIN'EASY	75/557,141	09/21/1998		,
EAGLE MILLS	1\$\f\$1530,774	05/31/1994	2,014,163	11/05/1996
BEST LOAF	74/530,301	05/27/1994	1,944,7 78	12/26/1995
BAKIN' EASY	74/382,695	04/26/1993	1,864,352	11/22/1994
BEST LOAF	72/010,136	06/13/1956	646,674	06/04/1957

[00481-0127/SB992360272.DOC]

RECORDED: 12/07/1999

8/26/99

** TOTAL FAGE.04 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0838